decreased by 5,780,250 and 10,349,869, respectively, for the nine months ended September 30, 2008, the basic and diluted
weighted average number of outstanding shares decreased by 4,396,022 and 8,965,641, respectively, for the three months
ended September 30, 2007, the basic and diluted weighted average number of outstanding shares decreased by 4,748,607
and 13,887,843, respectively, and for the nine months ended September 30, 2007, the basic weighted average number of
outstanding shares increased by 1,728,655 and the diluted weighted average number of outstanding shares decreased by
7,410,581.

The restatements had no impact on the Company’s cash or cash flows.

14

The condensed consolidated balance sheets have been restated as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

   As of September 30, 2008

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   $   $   $
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   8,682,702   -   8,682,702
Restricted cash   1,158,734   -   1,158,734
Trade receivables, net of provision   2,426,674   -   2,426,674
Inventory, net   16,087,021   -   16,087,021
Prepayments   3,008,559   (1,468,930 )   1,539,629
Other current assets   5,571,107   -   5,571,107
Amounts due from affiliates   9,791,224   -   9,791,224
Total current assets   46,726,021   (1,468,930 )   45,257,091

Property and equipment, net   1,846,761   -   1,846,761
Goodwill   39,644   -   39,644
TOTAL ASSETS   48,612,426   (1,468,930 )   47,143,496

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Short-term borrowings   6,688,824   -   6,688,824
Obligations due under finance lease – current portion   -   -   -
Bills payable   809,131   -   809,131
Trade payables   3,562,236   -   3,562,236
Deposits received   21,567,102   -   21,567,102
Other current liabilities   1,496,919   -   1,496,919
Amounts due to affiliates   1,832,636   -   1,832,636

TOTAL LIABILITIES   35,956,848   -   35,956,848

Minority interests   6,717,997   -   6,717,997

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders’ equity
Preferred stock
Authorized: 100,000,000 preferred stock, par value $0.001
Issued and outstanding: 2008: 247,798 (note 1)   248   (248 )   -
Common stock
Authorized: 100,000,000 common stock, par value $0.005
Issued and outstanding: 2008: 29,104,110 (note 2)   145,521   (28,902 )   116,619
Additional paid-in capital   5,558,888   (1,439,780 )   4,119,108
Accumulated other comprehensive income   198,507   -   198,507
Retained earnings   34,417   -   34,417
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   5,937,581   (1,468,930 )   4,468,651
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   48,612,426   (1,468,930 )   47,143,496

15

   As of December 31, 2007

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   $   $   $
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   6,583,566   -   6,583,566
Restricted cash   1,154,226   -   1,154,226
Trade receivables, net of provision   10,440,455   -   10,440,455
Inventory, net   9,162,934   -   9,162,934
Prepayments   1,602,793   (1,468,930 )   133,863
Other current assets   2,931,877   -   2,931,877
Amounts due from affiliates   10,226,161   -   10,226,161
 Total current assets   42,102,012   (1,468,930 )   40,633,082

Property and equipment, net   2,050,850   -   2,050,850
Goodwill   39,436   -   39,436
TOTAL ASSETS   44,192,298   (1,468,930 )   42,723,368

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Short-term borrowings   5,274.838   -   5,274,838
Obligations due under finance lease – current portion   110,996   -   110,996
Bills payable   2,659,191   -   2,659,191
Trade payables   1,063,265   -   1,063,265
Deposits received   16,306,698   -   16,306,698
Other current liabilities   7,088,429   -   7,088,429
Amounts due to affiliates   1,457,134   -   1,457,134

TOTAL LIABILITIES   33,960,551   -   33,960,551

Minority interests   4,918,636   -   4,918,636

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders’ equity
Preferred stock
Authorized: 100,000,000 preferred stock, par value $0.001
Issued and outstanding: 2007: 495,791 (note 1)   496   (496 )   -
Common stock   122,672   (6,053 )   116,619
Authorized: 100,000,000 common stock, par value $0.005
Issued and outstanding: 2007: 24,534,491 (note 2)
Additional paid-in capital   5,581,489   (1,462,381 )   4,119,108
Accumulated other comprehensive income   118,892   -   118,892
Accumulated deficit   (510,438 )   -   (510,438 )
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   5,313,111   (1,468,930 )   3,844,181
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   44,192,298   (1,468,930 )   42,723,368

Notes:

1. The Company did not have any authorized shares or any class or series of preferred stock at any of the dates referenced in the balance

sheets. The references to an authorized class or series of preferred stock and any issued and outstanding shares of preferred stock have
been deleted from the restated balance sheets at September 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007.

2. At September 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007, giving effect to the transactions related to the restatements discussed in this Note 12,

there were issued and outstanding 23,323,860 shares of common stock.